504659148 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4705870

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JIGEN LABS, LLC | 11/27/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GO YUASA | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5987 PEACOCK RIDGE ROAD #207 | |
| City: | RANCHO PALOS VERDES | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90275 | |
| Name: | TADAHIRO SUZUKI | |
| Street Address: | PO BOX 235695 | |
| City: | ENCINITAS | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| - | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9412394 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ts29029@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: TADAHIRO SUZUKI
Address Line 1: PO BOX 235695

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TADAHIRO SUZUKI
SIGNATURE: /tadahiro suzuki/
DATE SIGNED: 11/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMG_0001#page1.tif source=IMG_0001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044514 FRAME: 0529

504659148

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Jigen Labs, LLC (the "Assignor" or the "Company"), the undersigned, is the

sole and rightful owner of the United States Patent (the "Patent") set forth below in the section

titled "Patent"; and

WHEREAS, Go Yuasa, an individual having residence in Rancho Palos Verdes,

California, USA, and Tadahiro Suzuki, an individual having residence in Carlsbad, California,

USA, (each, an "Assignee", and collectively, the "Assignees") desire to acquire the Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title, and

interest in and to the Patent and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and

extensions thereof; and the Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States and any other applicable jurisdiction including those outside the United States

to record the transfer of the Patent to Assignee as the recipient of Assignor's right, title, and

interest therein.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent

throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models,

industrial models, and designs for the invention described in the Patent in its own name

throughout the world, and all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries. Assignor agrees to

execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and

any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in

Assignee.

Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any

improvement; and, at the expense of Assignee, it will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute

applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally perform any other such acts as

Assignee lawfully may request to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce

proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 044514 FRAME: 0530

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") constitutes the sole agreement of the parties and supersedes all oral negotiations and prior writings with respect to the subject matter hereof. If one or more provisions of this Assignment are held to be unenforceable under applicable law, the parties agree to renegotiate such provision in good faith. If the parties cannot reach a mutually agreeable and enforceable replacement for such provision, then (i) such provision will be excluded from this Assignment, (ii) the balance of the Assignment will be interpreted as if such provision were so excluded, and (iii) the balance of the Assignment will be enforceable in accordance with its terms. The Assignment is governed by, and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California. The Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Patent

Invention Title: INTERACTIVE AUDIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

U.S. Patent No.: 9412394 Date: August 9, 2016

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further understands that these statements and the like so made are punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Patent.

Jigen Labs, LLC (Assignor)

Signature of Company Representative:

Name of Company Representative:

Date:

Tadahiro Suzuki

11/27/2017